2020 Street Construction Project B (#6879151)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 03/31/2020 01:30 PM CDT

					Jake's Excavati	ng & Landscaping	Haas S	ions, Inc.	Switlick	& Sons Inc.	Francis N	Melvin, Inc.	A-1 Exca	vating Inc.	Merrill Gravel & Construction	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
						F	Part 1 - Cedar	Street from 7th A	Avenue to 14	th Avenue						
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	640	\$1.50	\$960.00	\$1.50	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$2.24	\$1,433.60
2	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	870	\$13.00	\$11,310.00	\$13.00	\$11,310.00	\$16.00	\$13,920.00	\$9.55	\$8,308.50	\$10.00	\$8,700.00	\$14.56	\$12,667.20
3	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	870	\$10.00	\$8,700.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$16.00	\$13,920.00	\$13.10	\$11,397.00	\$15.00	\$13,050.00	\$20.80	\$18,096.00
4	204.01	Removing Pavement	Sq Yd	470	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$4.25	\$1,997.50	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.26	\$2,002.20
5	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	4,055	\$3.00	\$12,165.00	\$2.00	\$8,110.00	\$2.00	\$8,110.00	\$1.15	\$4,663.25	\$2.00	\$8,110.00	\$2.42	\$9,813.10
6	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	1,755	\$4.00	\$7,020.00	\$5.00	\$8,775.00	\$4.00	\$7,020.00	\$2.10	\$3,685.50	\$5.00	\$8,775.00	\$3.47	\$6,089.85
7	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	Ea	17	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$330.00	\$5,610.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$208.00	\$3,536.00
8	204.022	Removing Inlets	Ea	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$104.00	\$1,560.00
9	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	1,773	\$9.00	\$15,957.00	\$5.00	\$8,865.00	\$13.00	\$23,049.00	\$9.00	\$15,957.00	\$15.00	\$26,595.00	\$5.20	\$9,219.60
10	204.0500.S	Removing Sanitary Sewer	Ln Ft	846	\$2.50	\$2,115.00	\$5.00	\$4,230.00	\$3.00	\$2,538.00	\$4.25	\$3,595.50	\$3.00	\$2,538.00	\$3.12	\$2,639.52
11	204.0600.S	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	2,830	\$3.25	\$9,197.50	\$5.00	\$14,150.00	\$4.00	\$11,320.00	\$4.00	\$11,320.00	\$3.00	\$8,490.00	\$3.12	\$8,829.60
12	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$312.00	\$1,248.00
13	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	4,510	\$9.00	\$40,590.00	\$11.00	\$49,610.00	\$13.00	\$58,630.00	\$12.60	\$56,826.00	\$15.00	\$67,650.00	\$12.15	\$54,796.50
14	205.0201.S	Trench Rock (Lineal Foot)	Ln Ft	700	\$41.00	\$28,700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$47.00	\$32,900.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$45.08	\$31,556.00
15	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	800	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.85	\$12,680.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.60	\$12,480.00
16	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$21.10	\$527.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.60	\$390.00
17	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	2,382	\$19.50	\$46,449.00	\$20.00	\$47,640.00	\$25.00	\$59,550.00	\$28.25	\$67,291.50	\$27.00	\$64,314.00	\$22.57	\$53,761.74
18	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	800	\$19.75	\$15,800.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$26.40	\$21,120.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00	\$23.47	\$18,776.00
19	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	365	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$3.03	\$1,105.95	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$3.15	\$1,149.75	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$3.12	\$1,138.80
20	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	840	\$67.80	\$56,952.00	\$62.42	\$52,432.80	\$73.00	\$61,320.00	\$70.10	\$58,884.00	\$68.00	\$57,120.00	\$70.46	\$59,186.40
21	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	830	\$61.00	\$50,630.00	\$64.41	\$53,460.30	\$77.00	\$63,910.00	\$63.05	\$52,331.50	\$61.00	\$50,630.00	\$63.34	\$52,572.20
22	465.012	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	5	\$192.00	\$960.00	\$157.00	\$785.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$198.00	\$990.00	\$232.00	\$1,160.00	\$199.11	\$995.55
23	520.8	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Ea	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$926.00	\$5,556.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
		Concrete Curb & Gutter 30"														
24	601.0411	Type D	Ln Ft	4,845	\$12.50	\$60,562.50	\$12.50	\$60,562.50	\$13.00	\$62,985.00	\$12.95	\$62,742.75	\$16.40	\$79,458.00	\$17.38	\$84,206.10
25	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	7,070	\$5.00	\$35,350.00	\$4.75	\$33,582.50	\$5.00	\$35,350.00	\$4.95	\$34,996.50	\$4.40	\$31,108.00	\$4.27	\$30,188.90
26	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	11,910	\$5.65	\$67,291.50	\$5.25	\$62,527.50	\$5.50	\$65,505.00	\$5.45	\$64,909.50	\$5.90	\$70,269.00	\$5.83	\$69,435.30
		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning														
27	602.0515	Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	336	\$36.00	\$12,096.00	\$36.00	\$12,096.00	\$36.00	\$12,096.00	\$37.25	\$12,516.00	\$38.00	\$12,768.00	\$36.76	\$12,351.36
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced														
28	608.0412	Concrete Class IV 12"	Ln Ft	876	\$32.00	\$28,032.00	\$38.00	\$33,288.00	\$40.00	\$35,040.00	\$42.00	\$36,792.00	\$40.00	\$35,040.00	\$38.97	\$34,137.72
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced														
29	608.0415	Concrete Class IV 15"	Ln Ft	67	\$36.00	\$2,412.00	\$39.25	\$2,629.75	\$44.00	\$2,948.00	\$64.50	\$4,321.50	\$41.00	\$2,747.00	\$41.63	\$2,789.21
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced														
30	608.0418	Concrete Class IV 18"	Ln Ft	848	\$37.00	\$31,376.00	\$42.60	\$36,124.80	\$53.00	\$44,944.00	\$48.00	\$40,704.00	\$42.00	\$35,616.00	\$38.38	\$32,546.24
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced														
31	604.0424	Concrete Class IV 24"	Ln Ft	316	\$48.00	\$15,168.00	\$52.75	\$16,669.00	\$78.00	\$24,648.00	\$64.50	\$20,382.00	\$55.00	\$17,380.00	\$50.21	\$15,866.36
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced			\Box						\Box					
32	608.0436	Concrete Class IV 36"	Ln Ft	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$156.00	\$1,560.00	\$143.00	\$1,430.00	\$178.00	\$1,780.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$85.59	\$855.90
		Manhole Covers Type J-Special														
33	611.0535.S	(Storm & Sanitary)	Ea	23	\$625.00	\$14,375.00	\$665.00	\$15,295.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$580.00	\$13,340.00	\$597.00	\$13,731.00	\$787.14	\$18,104.22

					Jake's Excavating & Landscaping		Haas	Sons, Inc.	Switlick	& Sons Inc.	Francis I	Melvin, Inc.	A-1 Excavating Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
-	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$660.00	\$16,500.00	\$614.00	\$15,350.00	\$878.80	\$21,970.00
	611.123	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	Ea	25	\$1,025.00	\$25,625.00	\$1,475.00	\$36,875.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,218.00	\$30,450.00	\$1,132.00	\$28,300.00	\$1,036.76	\$25,919.00
	611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	Ea	12	\$1,375.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$17,520.00	\$1,629.00	\$19,548.00	\$1,222.87	\$14,674.44
	611.2005	Manholes 5-Ft Diameter	Ea	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,876.16	\$1,876.16
	612.0106.S	6" Draintile	Ln Ft	4,000	\$9.00	\$36,000.00	\$10.25	\$41,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.00	\$13.98	\$55,920.00
	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	•	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$73,000.00		\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$40,300.00		\$23,764.00	\$23,764.00
	624.01	Water	Mgal	35	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$34.32	\$1,201.20
	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00
\ \frac{1}{2}	024.0200.3	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and	IVIGUI	- 00	723.00	71,500.00	γ30.00	73,000.00	750.00	71,000.00	755.00	75,500.00	750.00	71,000.00	Ψ32.00	75,120.00
42	625.0700.S	Mulch	Sy Yd	3,250	\$4.60	\$14,950.00	\$2.25	\$7,312.50	\$7.00	\$22,750.00	\$5.70	\$18,525.00	\$5.00	\$16,250.00	\$8.32	\$27,040.00
—	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00
	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	44	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$57.20	\$2,516.80
—	628.756	Tracking Pad	Ea	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,148.00	\$5,148.00
-	645.0220.S	Geogrid Type SR	Sy Yd	9,200	\$4.40	\$40,480.00	\$5.53	\$50,876.00	\$4.50	\$41,400.00	\$5.20	\$47,840.00	\$5,200.00	\$49,680.00	\$6.11	\$56,212.00
	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$4.25	\$1,912.50	\$3.40	\$1,350.00	\$3.12	\$1,404.00
	690.025	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	70	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$8.45	\$591.50	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$5.20	\$364.00
	800.0108.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8"	Ln Ft	395	\$34.50	\$13,627.50	\$50.00	\$19,750.00	\$43.00	\$16,985.00	\$46.00	\$18,170.00	\$50.00	\$19,750.00	\$45.92	\$18,138.40
		Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 10"	Ln Ft	398	\$35.25	\$13,027.50	\$49.00	\$19,730.00	\$53.00	\$21,094.00	\$47.00	\$18,706.00	\$50.00	\$19,730.00	\$55.35	\$22,029.30
—		Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 12"	Ln Ft	52	\$41.00	\$2,132.00	\$114.25	\$5,941.00	\$63.00	\$3,276.00	\$57.75	\$3,003.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$84.34	\$4,385.68
		Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 15"	Ln Ft	52	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$114.23	\$3,941.00	\$77.00	\$3,270.00	\$166.00	\$830.00	\$148.00	\$3,120.00	\$125.56	\$627.80
—		Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC		42	\$425.00	\$17,850.00	\$600.00	\$25,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$465.00	\$19,530.00	\$440.00	\$18,480.00	\$847.01	\$35,574.42
—		Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4'	Ea Ea	10	\$425.00	\$17,850.00	\$2,815.00	\$25,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$465.00	\$19,530.00		\$18,480.00	\$3,311.62	\$33,374.42
33	801.0104.3	Samitary Sewer Iviannoles 4	Ed	10	\$2,565.00	\$25,650.00	\$2,615.00	\$26,150.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,410.00	\$24,100.00	\$3,543.00	\$55,450.00	\$5,511.02	\$55,110.20
	002 0400 6			4 200	624.50	¢40.050.00	627.00	¢40.400.00	¢22.00	¢ 42 000 00	642.45	ĆE 4 70E 00	ć 40.00	¢52,000,00	627.45	¢40.205.00
-		Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral		1,300	\$31.50	\$40,950.00	\$37.00	\$48,100.00	\$33.00	\$42,900.00	\$42.15	\$54,795.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$37.15	\$48,295.00
		6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	110	\$44.50	\$4,895.00	\$59.50	\$6,545.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$69.25	\$7,617.50	\$69.00	\$7,590.00	\$66.52	\$7,317.20
		8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	2,748	\$49.50	\$136,026.00	\$50.55	\$138,911.40	\$54.00	\$148,392.00	\$55.60	\$152,788.80	\$52.00	\$142,896.00	\$52.24	\$143,555.52
		8" Plug	Ea	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$194.00	\$194.00	\$176.80	\$176.80
_		8"x8"x6" Tee	Ea	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,200.00		\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$531.00	\$3,186.00		\$2,783.04
		8"x8"x8" Tee	Ea -	9	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$765.00	\$6,885.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$680.00	\$6,120.00	\$621.00	\$5,589.00	\$528.32	\$4,754.88
	902.0808.S		Ea	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$833.00	\$833.00	\$733.20	\$733.20
		8" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea -	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$353.00	\$3,530.00	\$330.72	\$3,307.20
		8"x6" Reducer	Ea	9	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$530.00	\$4,770.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$435.00	\$3,915.00	\$289.00	\$2,601.00	\$286.00	\$2,574.00
		6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea -	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,804.00	\$10,824.00	\$1,181.00	\$7,086.00	\$1,332.24	\$7,993.44
		8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	22	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,975.00	\$43,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,170.00	\$47,740.00	\$1,529.00	\$33,638.00	\$1,762.80	\$38,781.60
—		Standard Hydrant	Ea	6	\$3,575.00	\$21,450.00	\$3,850.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,068.00	\$24,408.00	\$3,674.00	\$22,044.00	\$5,577.52	\$33,465.12
		Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$7,500.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$25,225.00	\$25,225.00	\$12,600.00		\$18,577.00	\$18,577.00
69	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	1,300	\$46.00	\$59,800.00	\$43.75	\$56,875.00	\$37.00	\$48,100.00	\$47.25	\$61,425.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00	\$47.39	\$61,607.00
			Part	1 Total		\$1,184,758.50		\$1,247,829.00		\$1,350,985.00		\$1,380,911.05		\$1,363,169.00		\$1,398,041.57
		Ia	l. – ¹	==	1 1	4		st Bridge Street			± I	4	± I	#	15 1	
_	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	250	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.60	\$650.00
		Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	5	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.40	\$52.00
—	204.022	Removing Inlets	Ea	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$312.00	\$312.00
		Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	35	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$5.20	\$182.00
	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	303	\$12.00	\$3,636.00	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$16.30	\$4,938.90	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$12.64	\$3,829.92
		Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	55	\$12.50	\$687.50	\$32.00	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.10	\$1,160.50	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.60	\$858.00
		Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	74	\$23.00	\$1,702.00	\$37.00	\$2,738.00	\$30.00	\$2,220.00	\$33.30	\$2,464.20	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$36.40	\$2,693.60
77	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	10	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$10.10	\$101.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$3.10	\$31.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$3.12	\$31.20

					Jake's Excavati	ng & Landscaping	Haas S	Sons, Inc.	Switlick	& Sons Inc.	Francis N	Melvin, Inc.	A-1 Excavating Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
78		HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	Ton	40	\$86.50	\$3,460.00	\$117.00	\$4,680.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$89.50	\$3,580.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$89.91	\$3,596.40
79		HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	30		\$2,940.00	\$117.00	\$3,510.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$99.75	\$2,992.50	\$97.00	\$2,910.00	\$100.20	\$3,006.00
,,	100.022 1.3	Culvert Pipe Corrugated	1011	30	\$50.00	Ψ2,3 10.00	Ψ117.00	73,310.00	Ψ133.00	ŷ 1,030.00	Ψ33.73	Ψ2,332.30	φ37.00	Ψ2,310.00	Ģ100.20	γ3,000.00
80	530.0112	Polyethylene 12-Inch	Ln Ft	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	\$46.85	\$1,171.25	\$106.00	\$2,650.00	\$24.46	\$611.50
- 00	330.0112	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30"		23	\$50.00	71,230.00	730.00	\$500.00	Ψ37.00	71,423.00	Ş-10.03	71,171.23	\$100.00	72,030.00	γ2 -1.40	Ç011.50
81	601.0411	Type D	Ln Ft	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$27.00	\$6,480.00	\$25.90	\$6,216.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$21.23	\$5,095.20
82		Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	4,580	·	\$23,724.40	\$4.75	\$21,755.00	\$5.00	\$22,900.00	\$4.95	\$22,671.00	\$4.50	\$20,610.00	\$4.33	\$19,831.40
	002.0103.0	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite	34.1	1,555	γ3.10	ψ23), 2 11 13	ψ, S	Ψ21)733.00	ψ3.00	Ψ22,300.00	ψ 1.55	Ψ22,07 1.00	ψσσ	Ψ20,020.00	ŷ 1133	ψ13)331.13
83	608.6010.S	10"	Ln Ft	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$63.25	\$885.50	\$57.00	\$798.00	\$48.10	\$673.40	\$113.00	\$1,582.00	\$44.74	\$626.36
84	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$614.00	\$614.00	\$878.80	\$878.80
85	611.123	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	Ea	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,359.00	\$1,359.00	\$874.64	\$874.64
86		Adjusting Water Valves	Ea	1	\$125.00	\$1,230.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$83.20	\$83.20
87	+	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$5,408.00	\$5,408.00
88	624.01	Water	Mgal		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$104.00	\$520.00
89	+	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	10	·	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00
90		Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sy Yd	1,350		\$5,737.50	\$5.25	\$7,087.50	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	\$5.70	\$7,695.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.65	\$1,677.50
91		Mulching	Sy Yd	1,215		\$1,336.50	\$1.25	\$1,518.75	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	\$0.55	\$668.25	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	\$1.56	\$1,895.40
91	027.0200.3	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type	Sy Tu	1,213	\$1.10	\$1,550.50	\$1.25	\$1,316.73	\$1.00	\$1,213.00	Ş0.33	\$006.23	\$1.00	\$1,213.00	\$1.50	\$1,693.40
92	628.2008	B	Sy Yd	135	\$2.50	\$337.50	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$5.25	\$708.75	\$2.00	\$270.00	\$2.86	\$386.10
93	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	133	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$119.60	\$119.60
93	628.7005			т						·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		\$119.60	
<u> </u>	+	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	1	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$180.00		\$280.80
95	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	240	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,441.00	\$2,441.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,941.00	\$4,941.00	\$2,018.64	\$2,018.64
96	646.102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	340	' -	\$1,785.00	\$3.75	\$1,275.00	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$3.90	\$1,326.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	\$3.90	\$1,326.00
97		Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 1)	Ea	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
98	646.522	Marking Symbol Epoxy	Ea		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$234.00	\$468.00
		Marking Removal Special														
99	+	Marking	Ea	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$109.20	\$218.40
100	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	250		\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.15	\$1,037.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.60	\$650.00
			Part	2 Total		\$63,856.40		\$72,101.75		\$78,653.00		\$67,401.75		\$77,838.00		\$70,260.66
	T	I-n-	1 1		1 1			th 3rd Avenue - I			4 T					
		2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	32		\$48.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$3.12	\$99.84
	+	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	16	·	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$10.40	\$166.40
		Removing Hydrants	Ea	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$21.10	\$105.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$52.00	\$260.00
		Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$52.75	\$158.25	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$104.00	\$312.00
		Tack Coat	Gal	1	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$3.10	\$3.10	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.12	\$3.12
		HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	2	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$303.00	\$606.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$274.14	\$548.28
		HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	2	\$268.00	\$536.00	\$303.00	\$606.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$268.00	\$536.00	\$278.10	\$556.20
		Mobilization	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
		Water	Mgal	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$119.60	\$119.60
111	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$119.60	\$119.60
		Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and														
-		Mulch	Sy Yd	25		\$175.00	\$17.25	\$431.25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$5.70	\$142.50	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$12.48	\$312.00
	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$46.80	\$46.80
		Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00
115	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.30	\$212.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.64	\$145.60
116	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	16	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$128.00	\$2,048.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$72.50	\$1,160.00	\$249.00	\$3,984.00	\$72.46	\$1,159.36
117	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,131.00	\$4,131.00	\$1,644.24	\$1,644.24

					Jake's Excavati	ing & Landscaping	Haas	Haas Sons, Inc. Switlick		lick & Sons Inc. Franci		Melvin, Inc.	A-1 Excavating Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction	
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
118	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$6,374.00	\$6,374.00	\$5,577.52	\$5,577.52
	Part 3 Total \$15,4					\$15,474.00		\$18,408.25		\$14,374.00		\$10,328.35		\$26,611.00		\$13,878.56
								Supplemental B	id Items							
119	205.0211.S	Trench Rock < LF	Ln Ft	595	\$46.00	\$27,370.00	\$68.00	\$40,460.00	\$77.00	\$45,815.00	\$60.00	\$35,700.00	\$78.00	\$46,410.00	\$56.20	\$33,439.00
120	205.0221.S	Trench Rock > LF	Ln Ft	805	\$36.00	\$28,980.00	\$55.00	\$44,275.00	\$77.00	\$61,985.00	\$48.00	\$38,640.00	\$65.00	\$52,325.00	\$45.08	\$36,289.40
	Base Bid Total \$1,264,088.90					\$1,264,088.90		\$1,338,339.00		\$1,444,012.00		\$1,458,641.15		\$1,467,618.00		\$1,482,180.79

2020 Street Construction Project B (#6879151)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 03/31/2020 01:30 PM CDT

					PG	A Inc.	James Pe	eterson Sons	Dorr	ner Inc.
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	<u>I</u>	•	Part 1 -	Cedar S	treet from 7tl	n Avenue to 14th	Avenue			
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	640	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.50	\$1,600.00
2	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	870	\$13.00	\$11,310.00	\$13.65	\$11,875.50	\$14.00	\$12,180.00
3	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	870	\$13.00	\$11,310.00	\$13.26	\$11,536.20	\$14.00	\$12,180.00
4	204.01	Removing Pavement	Sq Yd	470	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.05	\$1,903.50	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
5	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	4,055	\$2.50	\$10,137.50	\$1.73	\$7,015.15	\$3.00	\$12,165.00
6	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	1,755	\$4.00	\$7,020.00	\$1.73	\$3,036.15	\$4.00	\$7,020.00
7	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	Ea	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$367.00	\$6,239.00
8	204.022	Removing Inlets	Ea	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$244.00	\$3,660.00
9	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	1,773	\$9.00	\$15,957.00	\$5.19	\$9,201.87	\$4.00	\$7,092.00
10	204.0500.S	Removing Sanitary Sewer	Ln Ft	846	\$4.25	\$3,595.50	\$3.15	\$2,664.90	\$4.00	\$3,384.00
11	204.0600.S	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	2,830	\$4.00	\$11,320.00	\$3.15	\$8,914.50	\$4.00	\$11,320.00
12	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	4	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$244.00	\$976.00
13	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	4,510	\$12.00	\$54,120.00	\$10.30	\$46,453.00	\$13.00	\$58,630.00
14	205.0201.S	Trench Rock (Lineal Foot)	Ln Ft	700	\$47.00	\$32,900.00	\$75.55	\$52,885.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
15	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	800	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$33.28	\$26,624.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00
16	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$26.25	\$656.25	\$16.00	\$400.00
17	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	2,382	\$20.00	\$47,640.00	\$27.52	\$65,552.64	\$21.00	\$50,022.00
18	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	800	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$22.88	\$18,304.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00
19	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	365	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$3.18	\$1,160.70	\$3.00	\$1,095.00
20	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	840	\$61.80	\$51,912.00	\$71.82	\$60,328.80	\$72.00	\$60,480.00
21	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	830	\$63.77	\$52,929.10	\$64.56	\$53,584.80	\$64.00	\$53,120.00
22	465.012	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	5	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$202.94	\$1,014.70	\$202.00	\$1,010.00
23	520.8	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Ea	6	\$926.00	\$5,556.00	\$307.50	\$1,845.00	\$658.00	\$3,948.00
		Concrete Curb & Gutter 30"								
24	601.0411	Type D	Ln Ft	4,845	\$12.50	\$60,562.50	\$19.03	\$92,200.35	\$13.20	\$63,954.00
25	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	7,070	\$4.75	\$33,582.50	\$4.16	\$29,411.20	\$5.50	\$38,885.00
26	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	11,910	\$5.25	\$62,527.50	\$6.25	\$74,437.50	\$6.10	\$72,651.00
		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning								
27	602.0515	Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	336	\$36.00	\$12,096.00	\$37.12	\$12,472.32	\$38.00	\$12,768.00
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced								
28	608.0412	Concrete Class IV 12"	Ln Ft	876	\$42.00	\$36,792.00	\$79.76	\$69,869.76	\$70.00	\$61,320.00
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced								
29	608.0415	Concrete Class IV 15"	Ln Ft	67	\$64.50	\$4,321.50	\$80.14	\$5,369.38	\$67.00	\$4,489.00
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced								
30	608.0418	Concrete Class IV 18"	Ln Ft	848	\$48.00	\$40,704.00	\$60.19	\$51,041.12	\$59.00	\$50,032.00
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced								
31	604.0424	Concrete Class IV 24"	Ln Ft	316	\$64.50	\$20,382.00	\$83.96	\$26,531.36	\$69.00	\$21,804.00
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced							.	
32	608.0436	Concrete Class IV 36"	Ln Ft	10	\$178.00	\$1,780.00	\$145.84	\$1,458.40	\$122.00	\$1,220.00

		I			PG	iA Inc.	James De	eterson Sons	Dorner Inc.		
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price Extension		
iteiii	item code	Manhole Covers Type J-Special	CONVI	Qty	Offic Price	LACEIISIOII	Offic Price	LACEIISIOII	Offic Price	LACEIISIOII	
33	611.0535.S	(Storm & Sanitary)	Ea	23	\$580.00	\$13,340.00	\$1,146.00	\$26,358.00	\$412.00	\$9,476.00	
	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	25	\$660.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,067.60	\$26,690.00	\$584.00	\$14,600.00	
	611.123	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	Ea	25	\$1,218.00	\$30,450.00	\$962.41	\$24,060.25	\$1,523.00	\$38,075.00	
	611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	Ea	12	\$1,218.00	\$17,520.00	\$1,643.87	\$19,726.44	\$1,323.00	\$29,604.00	
	611.2004	Manholes 5-Ft Diameter	Еа	12	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,162.19	\$3,162.19	\$4,122.00		
	612.0106.S	6" Draintile	Ln Ft	4,000	\$8.00	\$2,300.00	\$11.93	\$47,720.00	\$31.00	\$4,122.00 \$124,000.00	
	612.0106.3 619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	4,000	\$57,686.00		\$26,998.50	\$26,998.50	\$34,036.00		
				3 E		\$57,686.00				\$34,036.00	
	624.01	Water	Mgal	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$44.20	\$1,547.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	
41	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	60	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$49.73	\$2,983.80	\$174.00	\$10,440.00	
4.0	605 0700 6	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and		2 250	47.05	422 227 52	444.00	426.040.00	47.00	425 250 00	
	625.0700.S	Mulch	Sy Yd	3,250	\$7.35	\$23,887.50	\$11.08	\$36,010.00	\$7.80	\$25,350.00	
	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	25	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$131.25	\$3,281.25	\$143.00	\$3,575.00	
	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	44	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$57.75	\$2,541.00	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	
	628.756	Tracking Pad	Ea	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,147.50	\$4,147.50	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	
	645.0220.S	Geogrid Type SR	Sy Yd	9,200	\$4.00	\$36,800.00	\$5.68	\$52,256.00	\$4.00	\$36,800.00	
	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.84	\$828.00	\$3.70	\$1,665.00	
49	690.025	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	70	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$2.89	\$202.30	\$7.00	\$490.00	
50	800.0108.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8"	Ln Ft	395	\$46.00	\$18,170.00	\$62.97	\$24,873.15	\$64.00	\$25,280.00	
51	800.0110.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 10"	Ln Ft	398	\$47.00	\$18,706.00	\$62.68	\$24,946.64	\$70.00	\$27,860.00	
52	800.0112.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 12"	Ln Ft	52	\$57.75	\$3,003.00	\$71.56	\$3,721.12	\$72.00	\$3,744.00	
	800.0115.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 15"	Ln Ft	5	\$166.00	\$830.00	\$117.36	\$586.80	\$171.00	\$855.00	
54	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	Ea	42	\$465.00	\$19,530.00	\$438.75	\$18,427.50	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	
55	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	Ea	10	\$2,410.00	\$24,100.00	\$2,913.78	\$29,137.80	\$4,238.00	\$42,380.00	
	802.0100.S	•	Ln Ft	1,300	\$42.15	\$54,795.00	\$55.91	\$72,683.00	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	
	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	110	\$69.25	\$7,617.50	\$93.11	\$10,242.10	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	
		8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	2,748	\$55.60	\$152,788.80	\$66.57	\$182,934.36	\$90.00	\$247,320.00	
		8" Plug	Ea	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$204.40	\$204.40	\$179.00	\$179.00	
60	901.0806.S	8"x8"x6" Tee	Ea	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$464.80	\$2,788.80	\$526.00	\$3,156.00	
61	901.0808.S	8"x8"x8" Tee	Ea	9	\$680.00	\$6,120.00	\$541.80	\$4,876.20	\$593.00	\$5,337.00	
62	902.0808.S	8"x8" Cross	Ea	1	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$831.00	\$831.00	
63	903.0845.S	8" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	10	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$317.80	\$3,178.00	\$363.00	\$3,630.00	
64	904.0806.S	8"x6" Reducer	Ea	9	\$435.00	\$3,915.00	\$261.80	\$2,356.20	\$317.00	\$2,853.00	
65	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	6	\$1,804.00	\$10,824.00	\$1,338.40	\$8,030.40	\$1,242.00	\$7,452.00	
66	905.0008.S	8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	22	\$2,170.00	\$47,740.00	\$1,880.20	\$41,364.40	\$1,715.00	\$37,730.00	
	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	6	\$4,068.00	\$24,408.00	\$4,239.20	\$25,435.20	\$4,292.00	\$25,752.00	
	907.0100.S	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$25,225.00	\$25,225.00	\$34,807.50	\$34,807.50	\$30,904.00	\$30,904.00	
	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	1,300	\$47.25	\$61,425.00	\$64.21	\$83,473.00	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	

					PG	GA Inc.	James Pe	eterson Sons	Dorner Inc.		
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
	Į.	·	Part	1 Total		\$1,381,290.90		\$1,620,673.85		\$1,707,122.00	
			Part	2 - West	Bridge Stree	t - Roadway Wid	ening				
70	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$4.42	\$1,105.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	
71	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	5	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$22.10	\$110.50	\$8.00	\$40.00	
72	204.022	Removing Inlets	Ea	1	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$244.00	\$244.00	
73	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	35	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$38.68	\$1,353.80	\$4.00	\$140.00	
74	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	303	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$16.58	\$5,023.74	\$21.00	\$6,363.00	
75	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	55	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$13.26	\$729.30	\$32.00	\$1,760.00	
76	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	74	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$27.15	\$2,009.10	\$37.00	\$2,738.00	
77	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$3.18	\$31.80	\$3.00	\$30.00	
78	460.6223.S	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	Ton	40	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$91.64	\$3,665.60	\$91.00	\$3,640.00	
79	460.6224.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	30	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$102.14	\$3,064.20	\$102.00	\$3,060.00	
		Culvert Pipe Corrugated									
80	530.0112	Polyethylene 12-Inch	Ln Ft	25	\$46.85	\$1,171.25	\$40.81	\$1,020.25	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	
		Concrete Curb & Gutter 30"									
81	601.0411	Type D	Ln Ft	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.91	\$5,018.40	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	
82	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	4,580	\$4.75	\$21,755.00	\$4.22	\$19,327.60	\$5.00	\$22,900.00	
		Storm Sewer Pipe Composite									
83	608.6010.S	10"	Ln Ft	14	\$48.10	\$673.40	\$46.03	\$644.42	\$71.00	\$994.00	
84	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$935.20	\$935.20	\$584.00	\$584.00	
	611.123	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	Ea	1	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$984.55	\$984.55	\$1,472.00	\$1,472.00	
	611.8200.S	Adjusting Water Valves	Ea	1	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$248.63	\$248.63	\$244.00	\$244.00	
87	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$7,393.75	\$7,393.75	\$7,574.00	\$7,574.00	
88	624.01	Water	Mgal	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$55.25	\$276.25	\$175.00	\$875.00	
	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	10	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$55.25	\$552.50	\$174.00	\$1,740.00	
	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sy Yd	1,350	\$9.35	\$12,622.50	\$10.03	\$13,540.50	\$9.90	\$13,365.00	
91	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sy Yd	1,215	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	\$1.05	\$1,275.75	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	
		Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type					_	_			
	628.2008	В	Sy Yd	135	\$1.65	\$222.75	\$3.15	\$425.25	\$2.00	\$270.00	
	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$131.25	\$131.25	\$143.00	\$143.00	
	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	6	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$57.75	\$346.50	\$90.00	\$540.00	
	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,038.05	\$2,038.05	\$2,049.00	\$2,049.00	
	646.102	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	340	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$3.94	\$1,339.60	\$4.00	\$1,360.00	
97	646.5021.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 1)	Ea	4	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$262.50	\$1,050.00	\$264.00	\$1,056.00	
98	646.522	Marking Symbol Epoxy	Ea	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$236.25	\$472.50	\$238.00	\$476.00	
		Marking Removal Special	_		40=0.00	44 000 00	44400=	4000 50	****	4000.00	
	646.9300.S	Marking	Ea	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.25	\$220.50	\$111.00	\$222.00	
100	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$1.84	\$460.00	\$3.70	\$925.00	
				2 Total	2nd Arranas	\$84,979.90		\$75,236.49		\$84,609.00	
101	1001 0100 0	2" Polystyrona Insulation				- Hydrant Replac		¢100 34	62.50	¢00.00	
		2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	32	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$3.32	\$106.24	\$2.50	\$80.00	
		Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	16	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$5.53	\$88.48	\$4.00	\$64.00	
	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	1	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$828.75	\$828.75	\$244.00	\$244.00	
	205.01	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$38.68	\$193.40	\$63.00	\$315.00	
102	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$63.68	\$191.04	\$106.00	\$318.00	

					PG	iA Inc.	James Pe	eterson Sons	Dorner Inc.		
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
106	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3.18	\$3.18	\$3.00	\$3.00	
107	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$278.78	\$557.56	\$278.00	\$556.00	
108	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$283.45	\$566.90	\$282.00	\$564.00	
109	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$13,260.00	\$13,260.00	\$6,807.00	\$6,807.00	
110	624.01	Water	Mgal	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$44.20	\$44.20	\$175.00	\$175.00	
111	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$44.20	\$44.20	\$174.00	\$174.00	
		Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and									
112	625.0700.S	Mulch	Sy Yd	25	\$22.35	\$558.75	\$13.82	\$345.50	\$23.60	\$590.00	
113	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$90.00	\$90.00	
114	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$552.50	\$552.50	\$528.00	\$528.00	
115	690.015	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	40	\$1,300.80	\$52,032.00	\$5.53	\$221.20	\$3.70	\$148.00	
116	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	16	\$3,380.57	\$54,089.12	\$63.25	\$1,012.00	\$86.00	\$1,376.00	
117	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00	\$1,338.40	\$1,338.40	\$1,242.00	\$1,242.00	
118	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	1	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$4,239.20	\$4,239.20	\$4,292.00	\$4,292.00	
			Part	3 Total		\$120,296.87		\$23,661.00		\$17,566.00	
				9	Supplemental	Bid Items					
119	205.0211.S	Trench Rock < LF	Ln Ft	595	\$45.00	\$26,775.00	\$86.93	\$51,723.35	\$40.00	\$23,800.00	
120	205.0221.S	Trench Rock > LF	Ln Ft	805	\$48.00	\$38,640.00	\$76.43	\$61,526.15	\$40.00	\$32,200.00	
Base I	Bid Total					\$1,586,567.67		\$1,719,571.34		\$1,809,297.00	